Introduction
The STEVAL-BLUEPIRV1 evaluation board is an application example design of a wireless motion detector based
on a passive infrared (PIR) sensor and featuring Bluetooth® Low Energy wireless connectivity.
The passive infrared sensors are the most used sensors for motion detection, thanks to their low-power
consumption and price.
The STEVAL-BLUEPIRV1 evaluation board uses IRA-S210ST01 by Murata. The detection range of the IML-0688
Fresnel lens is up to 5 m.
The on-board low-power TSU102 CMOS op-amp and TS883 comparator perform the analog signal conditioning

Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
19 2 R3, R5 22k, 0603_R, 50 V,
1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW060322K0FKEA
20 1 R13 1k, 0805_R, 50 V,
1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW08051K00FKEA
21 1 R17 2M2, 0603_R, 50
V, 1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW06032M20FKEA
22 1 R1 1R, 0603_R, 50 V,
1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW06031R00FKEA
23 2 R4, R6 1M2, 0603_R, 50
V, 1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW06031M20FKEA
24 1 R18 1M, 0603_R, 50 V,
1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW06031M00FKEA
25 1 R12 1k, 0603_R, 50 V,
1 %
1%, 50V,
100mW,
+-100ppm/K
Vishay / Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA
26 1 U4
BLUENRG-MS2A,
BLUENRG-2
MODULE QFN,